OP \$65,00 31126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		06/18/2009	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Penn Detroit Diesel Allison, LLC
Street Address:	8330 State Road
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19136
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3112642	NORTHEAST ENERGY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3067425	PENN POWER SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/876-7628
Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda R. Kastner
Signature:	/lk/
Date:	06/19/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0401

900136751

Total Attachments: 1

source=CitizensBank.IPRelease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0402

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Dated as of June 18, 2009

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania ("Assignee") has a security interest of record recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on September 29, 2006 at Peel 3399, Frame 0677 in the trademarks of Penn Detroit Diesel Allison, LLC ("Assignor") represented by the following registration application numbers:

Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
3,112,642	07/04/2006	78/347809	01/05/2004
3.067.425	03/14/2006	78/3/7707	01/05/2004
	No.	No. Date 3,112,642 07/04/2006	No. Date Serial No. 3,112,642 07/04/2006 78/347809

Assignee hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademark and assigns all such right, title and interest back to Assignor.

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

Name:

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

127370.01000/21787655v.2

RECORDED: 06/19/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0403